

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0162 **Version**: 1

Type: Mayor Order Status: Passed

File created: 1/19/2022 In control: Committee on Public Safety & Criminal Justice

On agenda: 3/2/2022 Final action: 3/2/2022

Title: On the message and order, referred January 26, 2022 Docket #0162, authorizing the City of Boston to

accept and expend the amount of Five Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six Dollars (\$527,586.00) in the form of a grant, for the FY21 Connected and Protect, awarded by the United States Department of Justice to be administered by the Boston Police Department. The grant will fund clinician-directed project coordinator, community partnerships for translation and outreach and staff cost for Section 12 activities carried out by the Boston Emergency Services Team in

partnership with the BPD Street Outreach Unit, the Committee submitted a report recommending that

the order ought to pass.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DOCKET #0162, 2. Committee Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2022	1	City Council	The report was accepted; the order was passed.	
2/17/2022	1	Committee on Public Safety & Criminal Justice	committee hearing held	
1/26/2022	1	City Council	Referred to	

On the message and order, referred January 26, 2022 Docket #0162, authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Five Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six Dollars (\$527,586.00) in the form of a grant, for the FY21 Connected and Protect, awarded by the United States Department of Justice to be administered by the Boston Police Department. The grant will fund clinician-directed project coordinator, community partnerships for translation and outreach and staff cost for Section 12 activities carried out by the Boston Emergency Services Team in partnership with the BPD Street Outreach Unit, the Committee submitted a report recommending that the order ought to pass.